P.S.C. Ky. No. 9262

Sheet No. 1 of 2

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.

Sheet No.

MUHLENBERG COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

## RULES AND REGULATIONS

Pursuant to an order of the Public Service Commission, Frankfort, Kentucky, Case No. 9262, dated October 9 1985 the Public Service commission Muhlenberg County Water District charges for water service will be as follows effective with the next customer billing:

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.

RATES: Monthly

First 2,000 gallons

Next 8,000 gallons

Next 10,000 gallons

Next 30,000 gallons

Next 30,000 gallons

Over 50,000 gallons

1.68 per 1,000 gallons

MINIMUM CHARGES: All metered customers shall pay a minimum charge based on the size of meter installed. Such minimum charge will entitle the customer to as much water as the charge will pay for at the scheduled meter rates. Water used in excess of such amount will be billed at the meter rate schedule.

Connection Size	Gallonage	Minimum Charge
5/8 x 3/4 - Inch Connection	2,000	\$ 7.43
1 - Inch Connection	5,000	17.63
2 - Inch Connection	16,000	52.39
3 - Inch Connection	30,000	88.53
4 - Inch Connection	50,000	137.13
6 - Inch Connection	100,000	221.13

DATE OF ISSUE October 14, 1985

Month Bay Sear

ISSUED BY JAMES SPURLIN

Name of Officer

DATE EFFECTIVE October 14, 1985

Month Day

Muhlenberg County Water Dist.
P.O. Box 348, Greenville, KY

Chairman

Address

P.S.C. Ky. No. 9262 Sheet No.2 of 2 Cancelling P.S.C. Kr. No. Sheet No.

MUHLENBER CUBOUNTY WATER DISTRICT

## RULES AND REGULATIONS

PLUS \$0.60 PER BILL SURCHARGE FOR WATER LOSS DEMONSTRATION PROJECT FOR A PERIOD NOT TO EXCEED 3 YEARS FROM OCTOBER 9, 1985.

## WHOLESALE · RATES

Drakesboro

\$1.32 per 1,000 gallons

Muhlenberg County Water District No. 1 (Graham)

\$1.32 per 1,000 gallons

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

OCT 1 41985

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.

SECTION 9,(1)

DATE OF LASUE October 14, 1985

'ea=

DATE EFFECTIVE October 14, 1985 Day

JAMES SPURLIN ISSUED AT

Chairman

Muhlenberg County Water Di P.O. Box 348, Greenville

Name of Officer

Address

	P.S.C. No. 9262
	Sheet No.1 of 1
UHLENBERG COUNTY WATER DISTRI	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.
	Sheet No
	RULES AND REGULATIONS

Minimum Charge Gallonage Connection Size \$37.59 11,000 1-1/2 - Inch Connection

> PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
> OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

> > OCT 1 4 1985

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.

DATE OF ISSUE

October

85

DATE EFFECTIVE October 14, 1985

Month

ea:

Month

Day

ISSUED BY

Chairman

Muhlenberg Co. Water Dist. P.O. Box 348, Greenville,

of Officer, James Spurlin Title

23

Day